### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM402867

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DIAGEO CHATEAU & ESTATE WINES COMPANY		12/31/2015	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TREASURY CHATEAU & ESTATES	
Street Address:	240 GATEWAY ROAD WEST	
City:	NAPA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94558	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86720560	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2022937860

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2022937060 tm@sughrue.com Email:

**Correspondent Name:** GARY D. KRUGMAN/SUGHRUE MION, PLLC

2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W. Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	S21916
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gary D. Krugman
SIGNATURE:	/gary d. krugman/
DATE SIGNED:	10/21/2016

**Total Attachments: 0** 

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005905 FRAME: 0851

### **THIS**

## **PAGE**

# **INTENTIONALLY**

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005905 FRAME: 0852

**RECORDED: 10/21/2016**